Assi Dire	ctor o and T Box	: nt Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS (rademark Office 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450								
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. B.	Name of conveying party: Urs BURCKHARDT Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SIKA TECHNOLOGY AG ZUGERSTRASSE 50, CH-6340 BAAR SWITZERLAND							
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No							
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>11/992,130</u>	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?									
5.	Nan con	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: <u>James A. O</u> liff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
	A	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	To ori; Jan	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat. ginal-document. L. J. L.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 30, 2008							

PATENT REEL: 020884 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hec BURCKHA	RDT	(5)		. 	
40	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)							
(1-8)		(2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 -				
		(3)	-					
		(4)		n., C			able consideration paid	
		to each	of the undersign	of the sum of one of ed, cach undersign	ned agrees to	and other good and values assign, and hereby does	assign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SIKA TECHNO	LOGY AG			<u></u>	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	-						
		(herein the ent inventi contint extens	nafter designated a tire right, title and ion, and in all app untion, internation ions, reissues and	s the Assignee) an interest for the Un lications for patent al, confirmation, s reexamination cert	d Assignee's hited States of including any ubstitute and ifficates that n	eirs, successors, assigns (America as defined in 35 vand all provisional, non- reissue application(s), and any be granted on the involute	and legal representatives, U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, d all Letters Patent, ention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	MOISTURE-H.	ARDENED POLY	URETHANE	COMPOSITIONS CONT	AINING	
			COMPOUNDS	COMPRISING A	LDIMINE		<u></u> .	
		(Attor	ney Docket No.	136323)	
		for wh	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
		OR CV	on date herewith o	ΙΤ				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	óπ			<u> </u>		
	Application	(1-)						
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	11/99:	2,130	<u> </u>	
` .		filed	March 1					
any application any application and application and application and agriculturing agricultur	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting the Convey the entire intereces that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary thon of this document.	n, and an gnee may set to exect invision the in obtaining to execute the execute to execute the set of the set	y patent(s) issuin deem necessary. ute all papers necessary, ute all papers necessary. ing evidence and rute all papers and vention for Protection all affirmatives patent to the Ast d requests the Cor ad application(s) assigned, and that the firm of Olding the suit the suit the firm of Olding the suit the firm of Olding the suit the firm of Olding the suit the sui	g thereon, and als essary in connection or reissue application forward wit documents and parties of Industrial e acts which may signee. nmissioner of the to the said Assign t he has not execute, s, successors, assift E ERRIDGE. PI	o to execute a fon with any interference form any as Property or a be necessary U.S. Patent a loce, as Assign ted, and will gas and legal acc. the power	eparate assignments in conterference which may in thereon, for the inventionation of the inventional terms, for the inventional terms, and the entire interest, and execute, any agreem representatives, to insert on this assignment.	connection with such see declared concerning on, and to cooperate with ry in connection with onfirm by reissue or issue any and all Letters and covenants that he has ents in conflict herewith, ent any further	
1000,00	In witness whereof, execu	sted by t	he undersigned (n the date(s) on	osite the un	dersigned name(s).		
Date	April 10, 200			tor Signature	U.	bullens.	(SEAL)	
Date			-					
Date								
Date								
Date								
Date Date								
Date	This assignment should pr							
	, then it should be signed be	fore at le	ast two witnesses	who also sign her	e:			
Date	10.4.08 10.4.08		_	witness	e l	10/01/2		
Date	10.4.01			Witness	pri-	vuco (

PATENT

REEL: 020884 FRAME: 0170